meanings as defined in the Announcement unless the context requires otherwise.

COMPLETION OF THE SALE AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT

The Board is pleased to announce that all the conditions precedent under the Sale and Purchase
Agreement has been fulfilled on 8 April 2014. Accordingly, Completion took place on 10 April 2014
and 91,428,571 Consideration Shares for the Initial Payment have been allotted and issued in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the Sale and Purchase Agreement at the issue price of
HK$0.175 per Consideration Share by the Company to the Vendor pursuant to the general mandate
granted to the Directors at the Company’s annual general meeting held on 23 September 2013.

- 1 -

* For identification purpose only

R19.58(1)
R2.19

R17.52A

R19.60

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following illustrates the Company’s shareholding structure (i) immediately before the
Completion; and (ii) immediately after the issuance and allotment of the Consideration Shares for
the Initial Payment:

Shareholders
Immediately before
the Completion

Immediately after
the issuance

and allotment of the
Consideration Shares
for the Initial Payment

Number
of Shares %

Number
of Shares %

Good Million Investments Limited (Note 1) 177,766,038 17.76 177,766,038 16.28
China Technology Development Group

Corporation 57,313,962 5.73 57,313,962 5.25
Mr. Hou Hsiao Bing 131,150,000 13.10 131,150,000 12.01
Mr. Hou Hsiao Wen 25,370,000 2.53 25,370,000 2.32
Vendor – – 91,428,571 8.37
Public 609,192,072 60.88 609,192,072 55.77

1,000,792,072 100.00 1,092,220,643 100.00

Note:

1. Mr. Chiu Tung Ping and Ms. Yuen Hing Lan, both being executive Directors, held 70% and 30% interest
in the entire issued share capital of Good Million Investments Limited.

By Order of the Board
China Technology Solar Power Holdings Limited

Chiu Tung Ping
Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 April 2014

- 2 -

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors:

Executive Directors:
Chiu Tung Ping (Chairman)
Zhang Shenxin (Vice-Chairman)
Yuen Hing Lan
Hou Hsiao Bing
Hou Hsiao Wen
Hu Xin

Independent non-executive Directors:
Tam Kam Biu, William
Meng Xianglin
Dong Guangwu